this grant contract, time is of the essence. 

4 Consideration and Payment 
4.1 Consideration.  The State will pay for all services performed by the Grantee under this grant contract as 

follows: 
4.1.1 Compensation.  Payment to the Grantee will not exceed Seventy-Two Thousand dollars ($72,000.00) 

of actual eligible costs incurred in the performance of the Grantee’s duties according to the 
breakdown of costs contained in the grant budget (Exhibit B), which is attached and incorporated into 
this grant contract. 

4.1.2 Total Obligation.  The total obligation of the State for all compensation and reimbursements to the 
Grantee under this grant contract will not exceed Seventy-Two Thousand dollars ($72,000.00) of the 
total actual, eligible costs incurred in the performance of the Grantee’s duties specified in Exhibit A. 

4.2 Payment 
4.2.1 Invoices.  The State will promptly pay the Grantee after the Grantee presents an itemized invoice for 

the services actually performed and the State’s Authorized Representative accepts the invoiced